FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

Dist - 506 Silia	That Year 2021 FIR No. 706/21 Date 29/06/2021
(i) Act TPC Sections 188()	269/276PAct Sections
	PIN (iv) Others Acts & Sections 51(b) of A.M. Act 2001
	Date From 29 . 06 . 21 Date To
	Time From 20:25 My Time To
	29.06,2021 Time 22,15 Avs
	1866 Time 22.15 My
Type of Information:	
CONTRACTOR DE COMMUNICIONAL DE COMMUNICION DE COMUNICION DE COMMUNICION DE COMMUN	Written / Oral
(b) Address 26 have.	Stiguti , Dist - Zarjeeling.
(b) Address	grand and sold - southering.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station,	
Name of the P.S.	District
Complainant / Informant:	ca or a selection
	i sub-motor, of tolice
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality Malan
(e) Passport No Date	of Issue : Place of Issue
(f) Occupation Gentle Sennice	W.B. Folice
(g) Address Soldenship PS SPC	***************************************
Details of known / suspected / unknown accu	used with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)	
1 Francy Kundy (25) Spo Francis Ku	nder of S/Shantenagar (ii) Anla Koy (26) S/o Akhil ch Roy
Md. Multid (38) Sto Md. Milian Bhaktenagay The North Complain Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complain	min (39) Ho At. Munna Gosmanni of Islampur (1v) Shawii (v) Chhrotan Saha (37) Spo At. Heyalal Sah nant/Information
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Atta	ich separate sheet, if necessary):
***************************************	***************************************

Total value of properties stolen / involved	***************************************
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	***************************************
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if requi	red): The prignal written Complaint of the
Complainant is treated a	ired): The original written Complaint of the is file which enclosed here with.
Action taken : Since the above report reveals of	commissions of offence(s) as mentained at item No. 2, registered
the case and took up to the investigation / di	irected AS3 Striper tand, Siliguri & to take un
investigation / refused investigation / transfer	red to P.S. Silipuri on point of formant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the
	13.
Signture / Thumb impression	Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	orginale of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station
	Minda Bolle Cite Station
Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Name: Philips Inmissionerate
Ba 30 06 2021 at 10.3	Rank: St. 1011CNo:

To. The Inspector In-charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri

Sub: F.I.R

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No- 1836, dated-29.06.2021

Sir, In producing herewith five (05) arrested accused persons who disclosed their names as as (i) Pranay Kundu (25yrs) S/O- Pradip Kundu of South Santinagar, near Housing Complex, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri, (ii) Milan Roy (26yrs) S/O- Akhil Ch. Roy of Vill +PO- Barakamat, PS-Mainaguri, Dist-Jalpaiguri A/P- Nitish Dey of 1 No Dabgram Colony, Ward No-23, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (iii) Deepak Goswami (30yrs) S/O- Lt. Munna Goswami of Subash Nagar, Islampur, PS-Islampur, Dist-Uttar Dinajpur, A/P-Fulbari, Seventy More, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri, (iv) Md. Mahid (38yrs) S/O- Md. Mohin of Howrah Petrol Pump, Burdwan Road, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling & (v) Chhotan Saha (37yrs) S/O- Lt. Hiralal Saha of Bhaktinagar, near Central Bank, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri alongwith one Toto deep green colour without number. I, PSI Rajiv Subba of Siliguri PS/ SPC do hereby lodge complaint against the above noted arrested persons to the effect that, on 29.06.2021 at 20.05 hrs during my Mobile Van duty myself alongwith my accompanied force had been to Dabgram area, Siliguri and found the above noted persons were roaming without wearing mask on their face and without any proper reasons, one of them namely Chhoton Saha was roaming with there with his TOTOs noted above.

On being asked, the above noted persons stated before me that, they were well aware of the pandemic situation and they supposed to remain in home and not to come out without any valid reason and without valid movement pass issued by the local Police authority or civil administration.

Hence, they violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in order No. 160/C dated 22.07.2020 and order no- 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021 and Order no- 713-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 31.05.2021 and Order no.753-ISS/2M-22/2020 dt.14.06.2021. The above noted persons have intentionally refused to comply with the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the country. Accourding, I seized the above noted TOTO under proper seizure list and arrested them u/s- 41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case after observing all rules and formalities.

Now, I request you for starting a case u/s- 188/269/270 IPC R/W Sec. 51(b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested accused persons and arranged proper investigation of the case.

Enclose:-

1) Original memo arrest

2) Original Seizure List

Received on 29 6 2021 at 21.35 Mrs wide SCR PS 622 NO. 1859 Nr. 29/6/2021 Act 2005 and end orsed to Aso Sinjur for its investigation.

Silliguri Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissional Inte

Yours faithfully,

PSI Raju Sudba (PSI Rajiv Subba) Siliguri PS /SPC